



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 2956/2024 & CM APPL. 40494/2024**
MR. PRADEEP KUMAR BARTHWALPetitioner
Through: **Mr. Shekhar Budakoti & Mr. Raj**
Kumar, Advocates

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms. Mrinalini Sen, Ms. Pooja Kapur &**
Ms. Pragya Dhoundiyal, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

% **22.07.2024**

CM APPL. 40494/2024

Exemption allowed subject to all just exceptions.

CM(M) 2956/2024

1. Petitioner is plaintiff before the learned Trial Court and is aggrieved by the impugned order passed with respect to application moved under I Rule 10 CPC whereby the name of defendant no. 3 (respondent no. 3 herein) and name of defendant no. 1/DDA (respondent no. 1 herein) have been deleted.
2. Issue notice.
3. Learned counsel for respondent no. 1/DDA appears on advance notice and accepts notice.
4. Let reply, if any, be filed within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite side.
5. Let notice be issued to respondent no. 2 through all permissible modes including *dasti* returnable 26.09.2024.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 22, 2024/dr