



\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 2956/2024**

MR. PRADEEP KUMAR BARTHWALPetitioner

Through: Mr. Shekhar Budakoti, Advocate
(Through VC)

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.Respondent
Through: Mr. Ishaan Sharma and Mr. Harshit
Dhamija, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

% **04.09.2024**
CM APPL. 51303/2024 (for correction)

1. Present application has been moved seeking correction of inadvertent error appearing in order dated 22.07.2024.
2. By virtue of impugned order only DDA (defendant no. 1) was directed to be deleted from the array of parties whereas the name of defendant no. 3 was not to be struck off. It seems that due to some typographical error, it has been mentioned in the above order dated 22.07.2024 that the name of defendant no. 3 was also deleted from the array of parties.
3. Learned counsel for DDA has no objection to the aforesaid correction.
4. Application is allowed and the first para of the order dated 22.07.2024 would be as under:-

“Petitioner is plaintiff before the learned Trial Court and is aggrieved by the impugned order passed with respect to application moved under I Rule 10 CPC whereby the name of defendant no. 1/DDA (respondent no. 1 herein) has been deleted.”

CM(M) 2956/2024

1



5. This order be also uploaded as a corrigendum to the order dated 22.07.2024.

MANOJ JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 4, 2024/dr