



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 2956/2024**
MR. PRADEEP KUMAR BARTHWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shekhar Budakoti, Advocate.
(Through VC)

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ishaan S. Sharma with Mr. Harshit
Dhamija and Mr. Bhushan Kalia,
Advocates.
Mr. J S Raghav with Ms. Nisha Tokas,
Kartik Jain and Ms. Shrey Batra,
Advocates for Respondent No. 3

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
26.09.2024
List on 12.03.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 26, 2024/sw