



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 2956/2024

MR. PRADEEP KUMAR BARTHWALPetitioner

Through: Mr. Shekhar Budakoti, Mr. Raj
Kumar Barthwal, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sachin Nawani, Advocate for R-
1.
Mr. Tarun Kumar, Proxy Counsel for
R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **12.03.2025**

Mr. Sachin Nanwani and Mr. Tarun Kumar, learned counsel have entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and seek time to file replies.

Let replies be filed within 06 weeks; rejoinders thereto, if any, be filed within 04 weeks thereafter; with copies to the opposing counsel.

Re-notify on 18th July 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

MARCH 12, 2025/vd