



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 2956/2024**
MR. PRADEEP KUMAR BARTHWAL

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Shekhar Budakoti, Adv. (through
VC).

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Tarun Kumar, Adv. for R-2.
Mr. Nitin Rana Sisodiya, Adv. for R-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
08.07.2025

CM APPL. 39370-39371/2025

1. The next date in the present matter is 18.07.2025.
2. In the interregnum, respondent No.2 has moved two applications. Firstly, he seeks copy of the petition to prepare appropriate reply to the present petition and secondly, he wants to place on record his correct registered address as “21-2270, Britannia Road West Mississauga, Ontario (Canada)-L5M2G8”, which is required to be treated as correspondence address for the purpose of issuing any notice.
3. Let copy of abovesaid application moved under Order VI Rule 14-A CPC be supplied to petitioner. Simultaneously, petitioner would also ensure

CM(M) 2956/2024

1



that the complete copy of the petition is provided through electronic mode to learned counsel for respondent No.2 at his email address i.e. nitinrana750@gmail.com.

4. List on date already fixed.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 8, 2025/CK/pb