



\$~35

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CM(M) 2956/2024**  
**MR. PRADEEP KUMAR BARTHWAL**

.....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Shekhar Budakoti, Advocate  
along with petitioner in person.

versus

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.**

.....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Sachin Nawani, Advocate for  
R-1/DDA.  
Mr. S.C. Dhawan and Mr. Tarun  
Kumar, Advocates for R-2 along with  
Mr. Rajpal Singh, Attorney of R-2.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

**ORDER**  
**18.07.2025**  
%  
List on 27.11.2025.

**MANOJ JAIN, J**

**JULY 18, 2025/ss**