



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 2956/2024, CM APPL. 28554/2026 & CM APPL. 28555/2026**
MR. PRADEEP KUMAR BARTHWALPetitioner
Through: **Mr. Shekhar Budakoti, Advocate**
(through VC).

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.....Respondents
Through: **Mr. Sachin Nawani, Advocate for**
R-1/DDA.
Mr. S.C. Dhawan, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. The counter affidavit filed on behalf of the respondent no. 1 is stated to be lying under objections.
3. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing after removal of all objections, upon appropriate steps being taken by the learned counsel for the respondent, with an advance copy to the opposite side.
4. List on 05th October, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/v/abk